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PAN AMERICA CONFEDERATION 

 
Betsy Gilman – BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT 

 
 
Betsy Gilman 
Tel: +1 770 653 7859 
E Mail: betsybarefoots@aol.com  

 
Richard Gray 
Tel: + 1 778 772 3880 (M) 
E Mail:  g1footer@gmail.com 
 
 
Gustavo A Serrano 
Bosque de Limas 62 – 4 
Bosques de las Lomas 
Ciudad de México 
CP 05120  
CDMX 
MEXICO 
Tel: +1 530 448 8486  
Tel:  +52 1 555 103 1108 
E Mail: gustavoserranom@gmail.com 
 
 
BREM ALLEN - ALTERNATE MEMBER PANAM 
 
Brem Allen 
146 Kawartha Hideaway Rd 
Lakehurst, Ontario 
K0L 1J0 
CANADA  
Tel: + 1 705-991-2737    
E Mail: watersports_16@hotmail.com 
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EUROPE AND AFRICA CONFEDERATION 
 

Ludo Vrancx - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT 
 

 
Ludo Vrancx 
Paul Housmansstraat 2/12 
2050 Antwerp 
Belgium 
Tel: +  (M) 32495 238 740 
Tel: + 32377 229 50 
E Mail: ludo.vrancx@skynet.be 
E Mail: go2foot@me.com  
 
 
Paul Turner  
4 D’Arcy Road  
Tiptree Essex CO5 0RP 
Tel: +44 7798 627949 
Email: Paul.turner@revolve.co.uk 
 
 
Svenja Hempelmann 
Berger Heide 32  
32049 Herford 
Germany 
Tel: +  (M) 00491725292923 
E Mail: svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.de 
 
 
NICOLA SERRACO - ALTERNATE MEMBER EA 
 
Nicola Saracco 
via Vittone 12/14  
10131 Torino 
Italy 
Tel: +  (M) 00393315788875 
E Mail: nicolasaracco@libero.it 
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OCEANIA CONFEDERATION 
 

Brian Price - BAREFOOT COUNCIL PRESIDENT 
 

 
Brian Price 
2/48 Prospect Street 
PASCOE VALE 
VICTORIA 
AUSTRALIA 3044 
Tel: +  61 448 905588 (M) 
Tel: +  61 3 9355 8009 (H) 
E Mail: b.j.price@bigpond.com 
 
 
CHAIRMAN WBC 
 
Geoff Blaauw 
26 North Street 
Windsor NSW, Australia 2756 
PO Box 908 Penrith 2751 
Tel: +  61407311322 (M) 
Tel: +  61247255511(W) 
E Mail: geoff.blaauw@icloud.com 
 
 
Claire Mowday 
39 Leeward Drive 
Whitby 
Porirua 
Wellington  
New Zealand 5024 
Tel: +  (M) 0064274480175 
Tel: +  (H) 006442358901 
E Mail: claire.w@outlook.co.nz 
 
 
ROBBIE GROEN - ALTERNATE MEMBER OCEANIA 
 
Robbie Groen 
335 Taylors Rd, 
Otaki ,New Zealand, 
Tel: 0064 21 426754 
Tel: 0064 6 3685882 
Tel: 0064 4 5682587 
E Mail: rob.groen193@outlook.com 
 
 
BEN GROEN – IWWF BAREFOOT ATHLETE REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Ben Groen 
Tel: +1 (863) 585-5804 
E Mail: bgroen224@gmail.com 
 

 


